
525138-2025 Page 1/5

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 525138-2025 - Result

Ireland – Engineering-design services for industrial process and production – Tender for the 
Manufacture of Downstream Processing Suite for Green Biorefinery at MTU Kerry Campus
OJ S 152/2025 11/08/2025
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Munster Technological University.
Email: tenders@mtu.ie
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Education

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Tender for the Manufacture of Downstream Processing Suite for Green Biorefinery at 
MTU Kerry Campus
Description: Munster Technological University is seeking tenders from competent service 
providers for the supply of services for the Manufacture of a Downstream Processing Suite for 
Green Biorefinery at MTU Kerry Campus. Full details are contained in the tender 
documentation attached to this Contract Notice
Procedure identifier: 2f6f9105-bf6e-458d-a92c-320fcaf6c919
Previous notice: 091cb83a-a072-4895-8f79-f695843e084a-01
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71323000 Engineering-design services for industrial process and 
production

, Additional classification (cpv): 71330000 Miscellaneous engineering services 71313000 
, , Environmental engineering consultancy services 71333000 Mechanical engineering services

16600000 Specialist agricultural or forestry machinery

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): South-West (IE053)
Country: Ireland

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 208 072,50 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/525138-2025
mailto:tenders@mtu.ie


525138-2025 Page 2/5

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Title: Tender for the Manufacture of Downstream Processing Suite for Green Biorefinery at 
MTU Kerry Campus
Description: Munster Technological University is seeking tenders from competent service 
providers for the supply of services for the Manufacture of a Downstream Processing Suite for 
Green Biorefinery at MTU Kerry Campus. Full details are contained in the tender 
documentation attached to this Contract Notice
Internal identifier: 0

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71323000 
Engineering-design services for industrial process and production

, Additional classification (cpv): 71330000 Miscellaneous engineering services 71313000 
, , Environmental engineering consultancy services 71333000 Mechanical engineering services

16600000 Specialist agricultural or forestry machinery

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): South-West (IE053)
Country: Ireland

Estimated duration
Duration: 13 Months

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 208 072,50 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Experience and expertise: Experience and expertise related to manufacture of the 
nature of the specification set out in Appendix 1 and how this will be applied to current tender 
(steps to be taken) - 425 marks

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 425,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Description: Lead time, delivery and commissioning: Please detail the complete lead time to 
manufacture the equipment from date of contract signing to delivery. Please also detail steps 
for delivery and commissioning of equipment - 175 marks

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 175,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality



525138-2025 Page 3/5

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

Description: Warranty: Please outline the proposed warranty to be provided. Include duration 
of warranty, items to be covered under warranty and the costs associated with extending 
warranty. – 100 marks

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 100,00

: Criterion
: Type Price

Description: Pricing Proposal - 300 marks
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 300,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: 
No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: 
No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: The High Court of Ireland
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: Munster Technological 
University.
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: The High Court of Ireland

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 208 072,50 EUR

Result lot identifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Premier Green Energy Operations Ltd
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 000109890
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 208 072,50 EUR
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 423201
Date on which the winner was chosen: 04/06/2025
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 24/07/2025

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

8. Organisations



525138-2025 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

8.1. ORG-0001
Official name: Munster Technological University.
Registration number: 3714786EH
Postal address: Clash
Town: Tralee
Postcode: V92 CX88
Country subdivision (NUTS): South-West (IE053)
Country: Ireland
Email: tenders@mtu.ie
Telephone: +353 667145615
Internet address: https://www.mtu.ie
Buyer profile: https://www.mtu.ie
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents

ORG-0002
Official name: Premier Green Energy Operations Ltd
Size of the economic operator: Small
Registration number: 579977
Town: Thurles
Postcode: E41 WY66
Country subdivision (NUTS): Midland (IE063)
Country: Ireland
Email: bridget.ryan@pge.ie
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

ORG-0003
Official name: The High Court of Ireland
Registration number: The High Court of Ireland
Department: The High Court of Ireland
Postal address: Four Courts, Inns Quay, Dublin 7
Town: Dublin
Postcode: D07 WDX8
Country subdivision (NUTS): Dublin (IE061)
Country: Ireland
Email: HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie
Telephone: +353 1 8886000
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures

ORG-0004
Official name: European Dynamics S.A.
Registration number: 002024901000
Department: European Dynamics S.A.
Town: Athens
Postcode: 15125

mailto:tenders@mtu.ie
https://www.mtu.ie
https://www.mtu.ie
mailto:bridget.ryan@pge.ie
mailto:HighCourtCentralOffice@courts.ie


525138-2025 Page 5/5

Country subdivision (NUTS): Βόρειος Τομέας Αθηνών (EL301)
Country: Greece
Email: eproc-esender@eurodyn.com
Telephone: +30 2108094500
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: eda8f2b5-7a47-4252-b2e0-d61d4c5fd149  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 07/08/2025 15:43:30 (UTC+1) Central European Time, Western 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: English
Notice publication number: 525138-2025
OJ S issue number: 152/2025
Publication date: 11/08/2025

mailto:eproc-esender@eurodyn.com

		2025-08-10T22:10:56+0000




